Mail original completed form to:

Department of Environmental Protection FIFOR ASSISTANCE CA 2600 Blair Stone Road, Mail Station 4560 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400



MAY 2 4 2019

## Permitting & Compliance STATE OF FLORIDA CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE Assistance Program HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTER AND USED OIL HANDLER

Arch Insurance Company			
	(Name of Insurer)		
(the "Insurer"), of Harbo	orside 3 210 Hudson Street Suite 300, Jerse	y City, NJ 07311-	-1107
	(Address of Insurer)		
	nas issued liability insurance co		ly injury and property damage includi
Altom Transport, Inc.			
	(Name of Insured)		
(the "Insured"), of 1646	Summer Street, Hammond, IN 46320		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(Physical Address of Insure	ed)	
	insured's obligation to demonstule 62-710.600(2) and 62-730.		
EPA/DEP I.D. No.	Name	$\bigcirc$	Physical Address
ILD-984774331	Altom Transport Inc	4242 S.	Knox Ave., Chicago, IL 606
(If coverage is for multi	iple facilities, identify each faci	ility insured	)
		•	
This insurance is <u>primar</u> \$ 1000000	ry and the company shall not be		
under policy number ZA	ACAT9523501 , issued on O		nse costs. The coverage is provided
		(da	ite)
The effective date of sa	id policy is 06/01/2019 (date)	and 1	the expiration date of said policy
is 06/01/2020	*		
(date)			
This incurance is excess	and the company shall not be	liabla far an	accepts in expects of
Time meanance is excess	s and the company shall not be	madie for am	HOURIS III EXCESS OF
\$_1000000	for each accident in excess	of the unde	rlying limit of
\$ 1000000 \$ 1000000	for each accident in excess for each accident, exclusive	of the unde e of legal de	rlying limit of efense costs. The coverage is provide
	for each accident in excess	of the unde e of legal de on	rlying limit of efense costs. The coverage is provide The effective date o
\$ 1000000 \$ 1000000	for each accident in excess for each accident, exclusive, issued of	of the unde e of legal de on(da	rlying limit of efense costs. The coverage is provide The effective date o

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

- 2. The Insurer further certifies the following with respect to the insurance described in Paragraph 1:
  - (a) Bankruptcy or insolvency of the insured shall not relieve the Insurer of its obligations under the policy.
  - (b) The Insurer is liable for the payment of amounts within any deductible applicable to the policy, with a right of reimbursement by the insured for any such payment made by the Insurer.
  - (c) Whenever requested by the Secretary (or designee) of the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP), the Insurer agrees to furnish to the Department a signed duplicate original of the policy and all endorsements.
  - (d) Cancellation of the insurance, whether by the Insurer or the Insured and any other termination of the insurance (e.g., expiration, non-renewal), will be effective only upon written notice and only after the expiration of thirty (30) days after a copy of such written notice is received by the Secretary of the FDEP as evidenced by certified mail return receipt.
  - (e) The Insurer shall not be liable for the payment of any judgment or judgments against the Insured for claims resulting from accidents which occur after the termination of the insurance described herein, but such termination shall not affect the liability of the Insurer for the payment of any such judgment or judgments resulting from accidents which occur during the time the policy is in effect.

I hereby certify that the Insurer is licensed to transact the business of insurance, or eligible to provide insurance as an excess or surplus lines insurer, in one of more States including Florida.

SIMILIA AMMILIA	
(Signature of Authorized Representative of Insurer)	
Emily Johnsen	
(Typed name)	

## Sr. Business Operations Analyst

(Title)

Authorized Representative of

## **Arch Insurance Company**

(Name of Insurer)

30 West 7th St Suite 2270, Saint Paul, MN 55101

(Address of Representative)





30 East 7th Street Suite 2200 St. Paul, MN 55101 т 651,855,7100 F 651.855.7171

RECEIVED
Florida Department of Environmental Protection

MAY 24 2019

Permitting & Compliance Assistance Program

To: Department of Environmental Protection	_	
From: Emily Johnsen	Date:	May 17, 2019
Re: Form 62-730.900 Filing		
Good Afternoon,		

Please file the original Form 62-730.900 for Altom Transport Inc. If there are any problems with the following form, please let me know.

Thank you,

Emily Johnsen Sr. Busine Sr. Business Operations Analyst

651-855-4502

Arch Advantage - DMV Arch Insurance Company 2300 Wells Fargo Place St. Paul, MN 55101